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glx. We are coming into the New Year and many Canadians make resolutions for the coming year. Will you be making any resolutions this New Year and if yes, what

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: All respondents 1586 84 159 245 359 399 340 808 778 188 447 437 256 147 111
Weighted 1586 206* 236* 257 373 270 244 768 818 223* 417 457 271* 124* 94*
1214 183 193 213 274 188 164 562 653 182 304 367 205 90 67
Yes (Net) 7% 89% 82% 83% 73% 70% 67% 73% 80% 82% 73% 80% 76% 72% 71%
DEF F EF
594 97 86 94 132 97 87 253 341 58 140 193 97 64 41
Exercise more 37% 47% 36% 37% 35% 36% 36% 33% 42% 26% 34% 42% 36% 52% 44%
G | 1J |
582 34 85 116 145 98 104 260 322 70 142 174 112 43 41
Lose some weight 37% 17% 36% 45% 39% 36% 43% 34% 39% 32% 34% 38% 41% 34% 43%
A A A A A
487 70 76 81 101 76 83 192 295 79 121 148 78 33 29
Eat better / healthier 31% 34% 32% 32% 27% 28% 34% 25% 36% 35% 29% 32% 29% 26% 30%
G
483 113 79 89 109 62 30 233 249 102 121 159 69 26 6
Save money 30% 55% 34% 35% 29% 23% 12% 30% 30% 46% 29% 35% 26% 21% 6%
BCDEF F F F F JLMN N N N N
446 43 93 98 111 77 24 227 219 69 104 130 83 38 22
Pay down debt 28% 21% 39% 38% 30% 28% 10% 30% 27% 31% 25% 28% 31% 30% 24%
AF AF F F
300 59 30 33 68 44 67 133 167 34 86 91 55 11 22
Travel to someplace special 19% 29% 13% 13% 18% 16% 27% 17% 20% 15% 21% 20% 20% 9% 23%
BC BCE
) ] A 242 45 35 36 59 37 30 129 114 32 82 63 34 16 15
Spend more time with the family / loved ones
15% 22% 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 17% 14% 14% 20% 14% 12% 13% 16%
134 34 28 14 30 14 14 74 60 30 26 43 20 11 4
Get something I've been longing for 8% 16% 12% 6% 8% 5% 6% 10% 7% 13% 6% 10% 8% 9% 4%
E
117 37 30 19 14 12 5 44 73 28 27 23 28 6 5
Other resolutions 7% 18% 13% 7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 9% 13% 6% 5% 10% 5% 5%
DEF DEF K
109 5 7 35 24 23 15 62 48 17 26 27 25 7 7
Stop smoking (again) 7% 3% 3% 14% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7%
AB
66 0 14 11 13 16 12 44 21 11 7 23 9 9 6
Drink less alcohol 4% 0 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7% 7%
J
20 1 9 4 5 1 0 10 10 8 5 4 0 1 1
Stop smoking (first try) 1% 0 4% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% - 1% 2%
372 23 43 44 100 82 80 206 166 41 113 90 66 34 28
No, I'm not making any resolutions 23% 11% 18% 17% 27% 30% 33% 27% 20% 18% 27% 20% 24% 28% 29%
A AC ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/N * small base
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glx. We are coming into the New Year and many Canadians make resolutions for the coming year. Will you be making any resolutions this New Year and if yes, what

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
Atlantic 18-24 35-44 45-54 Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: All respondents 632 17 58 90 151 187 129 319 313 77 195 189 79 49 43
Weighted 117 6** 16* 18* 33 26 19 56 61 17* 38 34 14* 8* 7
89 5 12 16 23 20 12 41 48 12 29 27 10 6 5
Yes (Net) 76% 91% 79% 87% 70% 79% 65% 73% 79% 73% 76% 80% 74% 71% 73%
DF F
51 3 7 7 13 13 9 22 29 7 16 16 5 4 3
Lose some weight 43% 43% 44% 37% 41% 49% 46% 39% 47% 42% 42% 46% 39% 49% 38%
45 2 6 7 12 12 6 21 24 5 13 15 5 3 3
Exercise more 38% 34% 38% 41% 36% 46% 32% 37% 40% 32% 35% 45% 36% 37% 48%
F
40 3 6 6 9 10 6 18 22 6 13 13 3 2 3
Eat better / healthier 34% 49% 40% 33% 27% 39% 31% 32% 36% 36% 33% 38% 24% 25% 42%
D L
34 2 6 7 9 6 3 15 19 4 11 10 5 2 1
Pay down debt 29% 36% 38% 39% 29% 23% 17% 27% 30% 25% 29% 28% 39% 27% 20%
EF EF F
28 2 5 6 7 6 3 14 14 4 10 8 3 2 1
Save money 23% 28% 29% 32% 22% 22% 15% 25% 23% 23% 26% 23% 23% 20% 17%
F F
. . . 21 1 3 5 5 4 3 10 11 2 7 7 2 1 1
Spend more time with the family / loved ones
18% 10% 18% 27% 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 15% 19% 20% 18% 15% 13%
16 1 1 2 4 5 3 8 8 2 5 5 2 2 1
Travel to someplace special 13% 24% 4% 10% 12% 19% 17% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 16% 20% 13%
B B
8 0 1 2 3 2 0 4 5 1 3 2 1 0 1
Stop smoking (again) 7% - 9% 10% 10% 7% 1% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 2% 9%
F F F F
8 0 0 2 3 1 1 5 3 2 3 1 1 0 1
Get something I've been longing for 7% % 3% 13% 8% 5% 4% 8% 5% 11% 8% 3% 8% - 7%
BEF KM
6 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Other resolutions 5% 25% 6% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 10% 3%
4 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Drink less alcohol 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
H
3 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Stop smoking (first try) 3% 10% 4% 4% 1% 3% - 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% - 2% 3%
F F
28 1 3 2 10 6 7 15 13 5 9 7 4 2 2
No, I'm not making any resolutions 24% 9% 21% 13% 30% 21% 35% 27% 21% 27% 24% 20% 26% 29% 27%
C CE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/IN * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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glx. We are coming into the New Year and many Canadians make resolutions for the coming year. Will you be making any resolutions this New Year and if yes, what

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: All respondents 163 12 23 24 30 43 31 78 85 28 40 54 28 9 4
Weighted 387 46** 78** 58** 76** 79* 50** 179* 208* 83** 92* 127* 59** 21** 5**
290 41 66 41 50 55 37 138 152 66 67 101 41 12 3
Yes (Net) 75% 89% 84% 71% 66% 70% 73% 7% 73% 80% 72% 80% 70% 61% 51%
152 28 41 11 15 33 24 52 101 20 41 55 26 7 3
Exercise more 39% 61% 52% 20% 20% 42% 48% 29% 48% 24% 45% 44% 45% 32% 51%
G
130 28 31 20 27 14 9 63 67 51 28 43 6 2 0
Save money 34% 62% 39% 35% 36% 18% 18% 35% 32% 61% 31% 34% 10% 11% -
126 5 21 19 26 27 28 62 64 16 33 49 23 3 2
Lose some weight 33% 11% 26% 34% 34% 35% 55% 34% 31% 19% 35% 39% 40% 16% 30%
118 21 31 19 23 23 1 65 54 32 22 43 17 4 0
Pay down debt 31% 46% 40% 33% 31% 28% 2% 36% 26% 38% 24% 34% 30% 18% -
117 10 30 13 13 32 18 48 68 22 29 42 20 3 2
Eat better / healthier 30% 22% 38% 23% 17% 40% 36% 27% 33% 26% 31% 33% 34% 15% 30%
) ) ) 48 5 13 16 8 3 5 30 18 18 10 10 7 2 0
Spend more time with the family / loved ones
13% 10% 16% 27% 10% 4% 9% 17% 9% 22% 11% 8% 13% 11% -
47 10 0 10 7 11 9 26 21 8 13 13 14 0 0
Travel to someplace special 12% 22% - 18% 9% 14% 17% 15% 10% 9% 14% 10% 23% - -
46 3 16 2 11 4 10 26 19 8 9 21 2 7 0
Get something I've been longing for 12% 7% 20% 3% 15% 5% 20% 15% 9% 10% 9% 16% 3% 34% -
43 13 13 6 6 5 0 14 29 21 2 12 4 3 0
Other resolutions 11% 28% 16% 11% 8% 7% - 8% 14% 26% 3% 10% 6% 15% -
19 0 0 2 9 5 3 15 4 0 4 10 1 4 1
Stop smoking (again) 5% - - 3% 13% 6% 6% 8% 2% - 4% 8% 2% 18% 21%
12 0 0 2 2 5 2 7 4 2 2 3 2 2 1
Drink less alcohol 3% - - 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 11% 21%
5 0 3 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
Stop smoking (first try) 1% - 4% - 2% - - 3% - - 3% 1% - - -
97 5 13 17 26 24 13 41 56 17 26 26 18 8 3
No, I'm not making any resolutions 25% 11% 16% 29% 34% 30% 27% 23% 27% 20% 28% 20% 30% 39% 49%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/N * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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glx. We are coming into the New Year and many Canadians make resolutions for the coming year. Will you be making any resolutions this New Year and if yes, what

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
Ontario Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: All respondents 168 16 17 29 34 33 39 86 82 15 41 49 29 19 15
Weighted 607 103** 77 103** 134* 94** 98* 289* 318* 66** 149* 186* 113* 51** 42%*
483 92 59 95 103 65 70 213 270 57 110 158 88 38 33
Yes (Net) 80% 89% 7% 92% 7% 69% 71% 74% 85% 86% 74% 85% 77% 75% 78%
242 17 28 58 65 34 40 104 137 30 49 69 49 22 22
Lose some weight 40% 16% 37% 56% 49% 36% 41% 36% 43% 46% 33% 37% 43% 43% 53%
230 42 23 51 57 29 28 107 123 17 37 88 32 36 19
Exercise more 38% 40% 30% 50% 42% 31% 29% 37% 39% 26% 25% 47% 29% 70% 45%
J
198 53 28 44 36 24 12 87 110 25 42 78 42 9 2
Save money 33% 52% 36% 43% 27% 25% 12% 30% 35% 38% 28% 42% 37% 18% 5%
192 38 24 39 39 15 36 63 129 37 43 53 31 17 11
Eat better / healthier 32% 37% 31% 38% 29% 17% 37% 22% 41% 57% 29% 28% 27% 34% 27%
G
153 12 24 45 30 31 11 75 78 15 35 47 30 17 11
Pay down debt 25% 12% 32% 44% 22% 33% 11% 26% 25% 22% 23% 25% 26% 33% 25%
135 31 13 5 30 16 41 45 90 14 36 50 24 2 10
Travel to someplace special 22% 30% 17% 5% 22% 17% 43% 16% 28% 21% 24% 27% 21% 3% 25%
) A A 96 33 3 6 19 21 12 52 44 0 41 31 9 4 10
Spend more time with the family / loved ones
16% 32% 5% 6% 14% 23% 12% 18% 14% - 28% 17% 8% 8% 24%
49 22 4 3 11 6 2 32 17 7 11 13 15 2 0
Get something I've been longing for 8% 22% 6% 3% 8% 7% 2% 11% 5% 11% 7% 7% 13% 5% -
42 18 8 7 4 4 2 16 26 0 16 7 15 0 4
Other resolutions 7% 18% 10% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8% - 11% 4% 13% - 8%
39 0 0 20 3 8 8 21 17 9 4 10 12 0 4
Stop smoking (again) 6% - - 19% 3% 8% 8% 7% 5% 14% 3% 5% 11% - 9%
36 0 11 5 9 6 4 25 11 8 0 14 4 5 5
Drink less alcohol 6% - 15% 5% 7% 7% 4% 9% 3% 12% - 7% 3% 11% 12%
3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Stop smoking (first try) 1% - 5% - - - - - 1% 5% - - - - -
124 11 18 8 31 29 28 76 48 9 39 28 26 13 9
No, I'm not making any resolutions 20% 11% 23% 8% 23% 31% 29% 26% 15% 14% 26% 15% 23% 25% 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/IN * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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glx. We are coming into the New Year and many Canadians make resolutions for the coming year. Will you be making any resolutions this New Year and if yes, what

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
HEES Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: All respondents 468 26 47 76 113 106 100 249 219 52 121 107 92 56 40
Weighted 265 24* 40** 40* 79* 42* 39* 142 123 29* 71* 58* 46* 30* 30**
191 21 31 33 56 28 21 96 95 23 46 43 35 23 21
Yes (Net) 72% 87% 78% 82% 71% 66% 55% 68% 7% 78% 64% 74% 77% 78% 68%
F
94 5 17 17 27 17 11 44 50 11 24 20 19 10 10
Lose some weight 36% 21% 42% 41% 34% 41% 29% 31% 40% 36% 34% 35% 42% 33% 33%
91 13 9 14 27 12 16 43 48 6 29 16 16 12 12
Exercise more 34% 53% 22% 35% 34% 29% 40% 31% 39% 20% 40% 27% 36% 39% 40%
82 10 13 13 25 10 12 37 45 9 18 20 19 6 10
Eat better / healthier 31% 42% 31% 31% 32% 24% 30% 26% 36% 31% 25% 34% 42% 20% 34%
M
75 5 15 14 27 9 4 45 30 12 16 17 12 9 8
Pay down debt 28% 22% 38% 34% 35% 21% 11% 32% 24% 42% 23% 29% 27% 31% 26%
F F
60 10 12 9 15 7 7 33 27 4 16 17 8 7 9
Travel to someplace special 23% 42% 29% 22% 19% 16% 19% 23% 22% 12% 22% 30% 17% 24% 30%
56 12 6 8 18 9 3 29 27 11 13 14 8 8 1
Save money 21% 50% 14% 20% 23% 22% 8% 20% 22% 38% 18% 24% 18% 27% 5%
F F JL
) ] A 39 1 11 4 11 7 3 21 18 4 7 8 9 8 4
Spend more time with the family / loved ones
15% 5% 29% 11% 14% 18% 8% 15% 15% 15% 10% 13% 19% 25% 12%
23 0 2 7 6 5 3 9 14 2 9 4 4 2 1
Stop smoking (again) 9% - 6% 17% 7% 12% 9% 7% 11% 7% 13% 8% 9% 8% 4%
15 4 5 3 2 1 1 7 8 4 1 3 2 1 3
Get something I've been longing for 6% 16% 12% % 2% 2% 1% 5% 6% 15% 2% 5% 4% 5% 10%
J
12 2 2 1 4 2 0 4 7 2 1 3 4 1 1
Other resolutions 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 6% 1% 5% 8% 3% 5%
8 0 1 3 3 0 0 3 5 3 1 2 0 1 1
Stop smoking (first try) 3% - 2% 8% 4% 1% - 2% 4% 10% 1% 3% - 4% 4%
F JL
7 0 1 1 1 2 2 4 3 0 0 3 3 1 0
Drink less alcohol 3% - 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% - 0 5% 7% 3% -
J
74 3 9 7 23 14 17 46 28 6 25 15 11 7 10
No, I'm not making any resolutions 28% 13% 22% 18% 29% 34% 45% 32% 23% 22% 36% 26% 23% 22% 32%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/IN * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Reid
50f 120



Sun Life Financial Canadian Health Index (10-040823-01)
$tab

glx. We are coming into the New Year and many Canadians make resolutions for the coming year. Will you be making any resolutions this New Year and if yes, what

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: All respondents 155 13 14 26 31 30 41 76 79 16 50 38 28 14 9
Weighted 209 27* 25%* 37* 52** 29** 38* 101* 108* 28** 66* 52* 39** 15%* 9**
161 24 24 28 41 19 24 74 87 24 52 38 31 10 5
Yes (Net) 7% 88% 95% 76% 80% 66% 62% 73% 81% 85% 79% 73% 78% 71% 56%
75 13 7 10 21 11 13 30 45 10 19 18 17 8 4
Exercise more 36% 47% 28% 27% 41% 39% 33% 30% 42% 35% 29% 34% 43% 52% 42%
71 17 11 10 20 9 4 40 31 11 28 17 10 5 1
Save money 34% 63% 42% 27% 39% 32% 9% 39% 29% 40% 42% 32% 26% 33% 7%
70 5 12 16 14 7 16 28 42 7 20 21 15 4 4
Lose some weight 33% 17% 48% 43% 27% 23% 41% 28% 39% 23% 30% 39% 38% 27% 45%
66 3 16 13 21 8 4 27 38 6 20 14 18 6 2
Pay down debt 31% 9% 65% 35% 41% 28% 11% 27% 36% 20% 30% 27% 46% 38% 25%
56 8 3 10 15 9 12 26 31 5 19 21 5 4 2
Eat better / healthier 27% 30% 12% 26% 28% 29% 31% 25% 28% 17% 28% 39% 13% 29% 25%
41 7 5 7 12 5 6 21 20 7 17 7 8 1 1
Travel to someplace special 20% 26% 18% 18% 23% 17% 16% 20% 19% 24% 26% 14% 20% 7% 14%
) ] A 38 6 5 5 15 1 7 16 23 6 16 8 6 1 1
Spend more time with the family / loved ones
18% 21% 18% 14% 30% 2% 17% 15% 21% 23% 24% 15% 16% 7% 10%
20 5 3 5 2 4 1 13 7 5 6 1 6 1 0
Stop smoking (again) 10% 20% 12% 12% 4% 13% 2% 13% 7% 18% 9% 2% 16% 9% -
17 4 2 4 4 2 1 4 13 9 2 5 1 0 0
Get something I've been longing for 8% 15% 7% 12% 7% 5% 3% 4% 12% 31% 3% 10% 2% - -
14 3 6 4 0 0 2 8 6 4 5 0 4 1 0
Other resolutions 7% 10% 23% 10% - - 5% 8% 6% 15% 8% - 11% 7% -
7 0 2 1 0 1 3 5 2 0 4 3 0 0 0
Drink less alcohol 4% - 7% 4% - 5% 8% 5% 2% - 7% 6% - - -
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Stop smoking (first try) 1% - 5% - - - - 1% - 5% - - - - -
48 3 1 9 10 10 15 28 21 4 14 14 8 4 4
No, I'm not making any resolutions 23% 12% 5% 24% 20% 34% 38% 27% 19% 15% 21% 27% 22% 29% 44%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/N * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g2. In the past, have you managed to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or

Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: Made at least 1 resolution 1171 73 130 201 259 289 219 571 600 143 322 335 191 104 76
Weighted 1214 183* 193* 213* 274 188* 164* 562 653 182* 304 367 205* 90* 67*
269 30 32 34 88 41 45 146 123 28 76 77 63 11 14

Yes 22% 16% 17% 16% 32% 22% 27% 26% 19% 15% 25% 21% 31% 12% 22%

BC IM

239 21 38 43 50 50 35 133 105 48 64 69 25 20 12

No 20% 12% 20% 20% 18% 27% 21% 24% 16% 26% 21% 19% 12% 23% 18%

A

706 132 122 136 136 96 84 282 424 106 164 221 116 59 40

Depends on what it is! 58% 2% 63% 64% 50% 51% 51% 50% 65% 58% 54% 60% 57% 65% 61%

DEF G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/M/N * small base

Ipsos Reid
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g2. In the past, have you managed to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
Atlantic Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: Made at least 1 resolution 479 15 47 79 109 144 85 230 249 56 147 150 59 35 32
Weighted 89 5** 12* 16* 23 20 12* 41 48 12* 29 27 10* 6* 5**
22 1 2 4 6 5 4 13 9 3 6 7 3 1 2
Yes 24% 15% 16% 23% 25% 25% 35% 31% 19% 28% 21% 25% 27% 15% 35%
B H
21 1 3 4 6 4 3 10 11 4 7 6 2 1 1
No 24% 19% 25% 23% 27% 21% 24% 25% 23% 33% 24% 24% 16% 20% 15%
47 4 7 9 11 11 5 18 28 5 16 14 6 4 3
Depends on what it is! 52% 66% 58% 54% 49% 54% 41% 45% 59% 39% 55% 51% 56% 65% 50%
G |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/N * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g2. In the past, have you managed to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or

Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: Made at least 1 resolution 119 11 19 17 19 30 23 60 59 20 29 44 19 5 2

Weighted 290* 41% 66** 41* 50** 55** 37** 138* 152* 66** 67** 101* 41* 12* 3**
60 5 7 10 17 10 12 36 25 15 13 20 8 2 2

Yes 21% 12% 11% 23% 34% 18% 33% 26% 16% 23% 20% 20% 20% 19% 59%
64 3 17 11 12 13 8 41 23 11 20 23 8 3 0
No 22% 7% 26% 27% 24% 24% 22% 30% 15% 17% 29% 23% 19% 25% -
165 33 42 20 21 32 17 61 104 40 34 58 25 7 1

Depends on what it is! 57% 81% 63% 49% 42% 58% 45% 44% 69% 60% 50% 58% 62% 56% 41%

G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/N * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g2. In the past, have you managed to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or

Ontario Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: Made at least 1 resolution 129 14 13 26 26 23 27 60 69 13 29 40 22 13 12

Weighted 483 92** 59** 95** 103** 65** 70** 213* 270* 57** 110* 158* 88** 38** 33**
105 15 9 6 43 19 13 49 56 2 33 24 37 2 7

Yes 22% 16% 16% 6% 41% 29% 19% 23% 21% 4% 30% 15% 43% 4% 21%
90 9 8 18 17 21 16 50 40 23 14 25 7 11 10

No 19% 10% 13% 19% 17% 32% 24% 23% 15% 40% 13% 16% 8% 30% 29%
288 67 42 71 43 25 40 114 175 32 63 109 43 25 16

Depends on what it is! 60% 74% 71% 75% 42% 38% 58% 53% 65% 56% 58% 69% 49% 66% 49%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/IN * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g2. In the past, have you managed to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
HEES Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: Made at least 1 resolution 328 22 38 59 80 71 58 167 161 41 77 75 69 41 25
Weighted 191 21** 31+ 33* 56* 28* 21* 96* 95* 23** 46* 43* 35* 23** 21**
38 6 7 3 10 6 6 25 13 4 8 13 5 5 3
Yes 20% 30% 23% 9% 17% 23% 28% 27% 14% 19% 17% 30% 15% 22% 15%
C H
39 3 5 10 11 6 4 21 17 5 17 7 4 4 1
No 20% 17% 17% 29% 19% 22% 17% 22% 18% 24% 37% 17% 11% 16% 7%
L
114 11 19 20 36 15 12 49 65 13 21 23 26 14 16
Depends on what it is! 60% 54% 60% 62% 64% 55% 55% 51% 68% 57% 47% 53% 73% 62% 79%
G J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/IN * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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g2. In the past, have you managed to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or

Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more

Base: Made at least 1 resolution 116 11 13 20 25 21 26 54 62 13 40 26 22 10 5
Weighted 161* 24** 24** 28** 41% 19** 24** 74* 87* 24** 52* 38** 31** 10** 5**

44 3 6 12 13 1 9 23 21 2 16 14 10 1 1

Yes 27% 12% 27% 41% 32% 4% 38% 31% 24% 9% 30% 37% 32% 9% 17%
25 5 5 1 4 6 4 10 14 5 7 7 5 1 0
No 15% 20% 20% 3% 10% 31% 17% 14% 16% 21% 14% 18% 16% 9% -
93 17 13 16 24 13 11 40 52 17 29 17 16 8 4

Depends on what it is! 58% 69% 53% 56% 58% 65% 45% 55% 60% 70% 56% 45% 53% 82% 83%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/IN * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q3. Which, if any, of the following have been obstacles in the past to your ability to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: Haven't managed to keep all resolutions 894 60 104 160 196 227 147 405 489 115 246 249 141 86 57
Weighted 945 153* 161* 179* 185* 147* 119* 415 530 154* 228* 290* 142* 79*% 52%*
721 117 114 133 135 117 105 309 412 104 183 215 112 61 46
Lack of willpower / motivation / drive 76% 76% 71% 74% 73% 80% 88% 74% 78% 67% 80% 74% 79% 7% 88%
BD
361 77 68 67 83 46 21 188 173 74 100 114 37 32 4
Lack of money 38% 50% 42% 37% 45% 31% 18% 45% 33% 48% 44% 39% 26% 40% 8%
F F F F H L L
331 82 79 56 65 35 14 131 200 60 66 106 50 27 22
Lack of time 35% 53% 49% 31% 35% 24% 12% 32% 38% 39% 29% 37% 35% 34% 43%
CEF EF F F
Your current physical condition or health (e.g. an injury,
chronic pain or something else that actually prevents
ﬁ(o)l),l from doing or accomplishing the things you'd like to 160 9 16 a7 29 29 a8 60 109 a2 % 57 18 5 12
18% 6% 10% 21% 21% 20% 32% 15% 21% 21% 20% 20% 12% 6% 23%
A AB
Lack of comfort - I'm self-conscious or concerned about 119 41 34 17 11 11 5 41 79 28 32 25 26 6 3
trying something new 13% 27% 21% 9% 6% 8% 4% 10% 15% 18% 14% 9% 19% 7% 5%
CDEF DEF
. . L 102 32 27 9 23 7 3 46 56 21 35 25 15 3 4
Lack of access to exercise equipment / facilities
11% 21% 17% 5% 12% 5% 3% 11% 11% 13% 15% 9% 10% 3% 8%
CEF EF F
90 17 31 9 17 8 8 39 52 17 28 22 14 3 7
Lack of support from family / friends 10% 11% 19% 5% 9% 5% 7% 9% 10% 11% 12% 8% 10% 3% 14%
CE
Lack of knowledge (e.g. you're not sure what you 64 22 15 4 11 5 9 31 33 8 19 28 6 3 0
should be doing) 7% 14% 9% 2% 6% 3% 8% % 6% 5% 8% 10% 4% 3% 1%
C
Lack of accejs.s to healthy fopd (e.g. local grocery 54 19 9 7 14 3 2 19 35 23 14 6 5 1 2
store(s) don't include healthier options)
6% 12% 6% 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% 7% 15% 6% 2% 4% 1% 7%
KM
17 3 5 4 1 4 0 13 4 4 7 3 2 2 0
Lack of support from my employer 2% 2% 3% 2% 0 3% - 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0
35 2 1 5 14 12 0 21 14 3 5 10 9 4 3
None of these affect me 4% 2% 1% 3% 8% 8% 0 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 6% 5%
F BF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/N * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q3. Which, if any, of the following have been obstacles in the past to your ability to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
Atlantic Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: Haven't managed to keep all resolutions 361 13 38 61 86 108 55 159 202 42 114 109 43 31 22
Weighted 68 i 10* 12* 17* 15% 8* 28 39 9* 23* 20* 7 5% 3+*
52 3 8 8 13 13 7 22 30 6 19 15 6 3 2
Lack of willpower / motivation / drive 7% 68% 76% 67% 73% 87% 85% 78% 76% 70% 83% 74% 82% 70% 71%
CD C
27 3 5 6 7 4 2 11 15 4 10 8 2 2 1
Lack of money 40% 73% 44% 51% 39% 27% 21% 40% 39% 51% 46% 37% 22% 38% 24%
F EF F L L
19 2 5 4 3 4 1 8 12 2 6 6 1 2 1
Lack of time 28% 45% 49% 34% 18% 24% 13% 27% 29% 25% 25% 31% 15% 48% 43%
DEF DF
Your current physical condition or health (e.g. an injury,
chronic pain or something else that actually prevents
ﬁ(o)l),l from doing or accomplishing the things you'd like to 14 1 2 3 4 3 2 7 7 3 5 4 1 1 1
21% 18% 16% 26% 21% 19% 21% 24% 18% 29% 23% 19% 15% 14% 20%
) . - 9 1 2 1 2 2 1 4 5 2 4 2 0 0 1
Lack of access to exercise equipment / facilities
13% 18% 20% 8% 13% 12% 10% 13% 13% 18% 17% 10% 6% 9% 15%
7 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 4 1 3 1 0 1 1
Lack of support from family / friends 11% 19% 7% 12% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 15% 11% 7% 6% 13% 22%
Lack of comfort - I'm self-conscious or concerned about 7 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
trying something new 10% 32% 17% 9% 8% 5% 4% 8% 12% 16% 9% 10% 6% 3% 24%
E
Lack of accejs.s to healthy fopd (e.g. local grocery 2 o 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 o o o
store(s) don't include healthier options)
7% 9% 11% 5% 6% 5% 7% 10% 4% 11% 6% 8% 1% 3% 11%
H
Lack of knowledge (e.g. you're not sure what you 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
should be doing) 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 3% - 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% - 8% 11%
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lack of support from my employer 2% - 6% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 3% - - 2% 8% 7%
2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
None of these affect me 4% - 8% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 6% 2% 5%
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/IN * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q3. Which, if any, of the following have been obstacles in the past to your ability to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or

Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more

Base: Haven't managed to keep all resolutions 92 10 17 12 12 25 16 43 49 15 21 35 16 4 1
Weighted 230* 36** 59%* 32%% 33** 46** 25%% 102* 127 51** 53** 81** 33** 10** 1%
161 28 34 22 21 35 21 62 100 39 35 53 25 8 1
Lack of willpower / motivation / drive 70% 7% 59% 68% 64% 78% 84% 60% 78% 76% 66% 66% 75% 78% 100%
87 21 29 16 13 6 1 42 45 37 19 25 2 4 0
Lack of money 38% 58% 50% 51% 40% 13% 5% 41% 35% 74% 35% 30% 7% 36% -
73 10 26 12 9 12 4 33 41 17 11 34 7 4 0
Lack of time 32% 29% 44% 38% 29% 26% 14% 32% 32% 34% 20% 42% 22% 36% -
Lack of comfort - I'm self-conscious or concerned about 42 13 13 11 0 2 2 13 29 19 8 7 9 0 0
trying something new 18% 37% 23% 36% - 5% 6% 13% 23% 37% 15% 8% 26% - -

Your current physical condition or health (e.g. an injury,
chronic pain or something else that actually prevents
you from doing or accomplishing the things you'd like to

do) 27 0 2 6 2 5 12 12 15 2 7 15 1 2 1
12% - 4% 20% 7% 11% 47% 12% 12% 3% 12% 18% 3% 22% 100%
’ . .- 16 0 11 2 2 1 0 7 9 2 8 6 0 0 0
Lack of access to exercise equipment / facilities
7% - 19% 5% 7% 2% - 7% 7% 3% 16% 8% - - -
16 2 11 0 2 0 1 2 13 2 3 10 0 0 0
Lack of support from family / friends 7% 6% 18% - 5% - 5% 2% 11% 4% 6% 13% - - -
Lack of knowledge (e.g. you're not sure what you 9 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 9 3 2 2 2 0 0
should be doing) 4% - 9% - - - 13% - 7% 6% 3% 3% 5% - -
Lack of accejs.s to healthy fopd (e.g. local grocery 7 o 2 o 5 o o o 7 o 2 2 2 o o
store(s) don't include healthier options)
3% - 4% - 14% - - - 5% - 4% 3% 7% - -
3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Lack of support from my employer 1% 8% - - - - - 3% - 6% - - - - -
16 2 0 0 6 8 0 11 5 0 2 8 5 0 0
None of these affect me 7% 6% - - 18% 17% - 11% 4% - 4% 10% 15% - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/N * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q3. Which, if any, of the following have been obstacles in the past to your ability to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or

Ontario Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more

Base: Haven't managed to keep all resolutions 101 12 11 24 16 17 21 46 55 12 21 33 14 12 9
Weighted 378* 77 50%* 89** 60** 46** 56** 163* 215* 54+ 77+ 134* 50** 36** 26**
298 57 38 69 49 34 51 128 170 34 65 108 41 29 21
Lack of willpower / motivation / drive 79% 74% 7% 7% 81% 74% 90% 78% 79% 62% 84% 80% 82% 81% 80%
144 31 11 33 33 24 12 87 57 16 33 58 18 16 3
Lack of money 38% 41% 23% 37% 54% 52% 21% 54% 26% 29% 43% 43% 36% 43% 13%
H
139 42 26 23 34 11 2 50 89 26 22 44 23 15 9
Lack of time 37% 55% 52% 26% 56% 25% 4% 30% 42% 48% 28% 32% 46% 41% 37%

Your current physical condition or health (e.g. an injury,
chronic pain or something else that actually prevents
you from doing or accomplishing the things you'd like to

do) 78 8 8 15 21 11 16 22 56 15 21 26 9 0 7
21% 10% 15% 17% 34% 25% 28% 13% 26% 28% 27% 19% 19% - 27%
. . L 37 22 8 0 7 0 0 18 19 7 15 7 8 0 0
Lack of access to exercise equipment / facilities
10% 29% 15% - 11% - - 11% 9% 13% 19% 5% 15% - -
Lack of comfort - I'm self-conscious or concerned about 35 15 11 0 0 6 2 11 24 0 14 7 11 2 0
trying something new 9% 19% 22% - - 14% 4% 7% 11% - 18% 5% 22% 6% -
Lack of acceIS§ to healthy fogd (e.g. local grocery 29 15 3 2 7 o 0 1 18 18 7 0 o o 3
store(s) don't include healthier options)
8% 19% 7% 4% 11% - - 7% 8% 34% 9% - - - 13%
27 7 8 0 7 4 2 12 15 7 4 4 9 0 3
Lack of support from family / friends 7% 10% 15% - 11% 9% 3% 8% 7% 13% 5% 3% 19% - 13%
Lack of knowledge (e.g. you're not sure what you 24 15 3 0 0 2 4 11 13 0 4 18 2 0 0
should be doing) 6% 19% % - - 4% % % 6% - 5% 14% 4% - -
4 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
Lack of support from my employer 1% - - 3% - 4% - 3% - - - 2% - 5% -
8 0 0 4 2 2 0 5 4 2 0 0 0 4 2
None of these affect me 2% - - 4% 4% 5% - 3% 2% 4% - - - 10% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/N * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q3. Which, if any, of the following have been obstacles in the past to your ability to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or

HEES Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more

Base: Haven't managed to keep all resolutions 256 15 29 51 65 57 39 120 136 34 61 56 54 30 21
Weighted 152 15%* 24*% 30* 47* 21* 15%* 70* 82* 18** 38* 30* 30* 18** 18**
121 14 20 21 34 19 13 54 67 14 34 20 22 13 17
Lack of willpower / motivation / drive 79% 93% 81% 71% 73% 86% 87% 76% 81% 76% 88% 67% 74% 73% 98%
K
56 8 14 8 21 4 2 31 25 7 20 12 10 8 0
Lack of money 37% 53% 57% 27% 45% 16% 15% 44% 31% 38% 51% 39% 33% 42% 1%
E
52 10 14 9 12 5 2 23 29 2 17 9 11 5 8
Lack of time 34% 66% 59% 31% 25% 22% 13% 32% 36% 10% 45% 30% 36% 29% 44%

Your current physical condition or health (e.g. an injury,
chronic pain or something else that actually prevents
you from doing or accomplishing the things you'd like to

do) 29 1 4 6 5 9 5 10 18 5 9 8 3 1 2
19% 5% 18% 19% 10% 40% 30% 15% 22% 29% 24% 28% 11% 4% 11%
D
. . L 23 5 5 5 4 2 1 10 13 6 5 4 3 2 2
Lack of access to exercise equipment / facilities
15% 35% 20% 17% 9% 10% 10% 14% 16% 32% 14% 13% 11% 12% 14%
20 4 3 4 6 1 3 11 9 1 11 3 2 1 2
Lack of support from family / friends 13% 26% 12% 13% 12% 4% 17% 16% 10% 5% 29% 12% 7% 4% 10%
L
Lack of comfort - I'm self-conscious or concerned about 16 6 6 1 1 1 1 7 9 2 6 2 1 3 2
trying something new 10% 38% 25% 3% 3% 7% 4% 10% 10% 11% 15% 6% 4% 18% 10%
Lack of knowledge (e.g. you're not sure what you 15 3 3 0 6 1 1 11 4 1 8 3 0 2 0
should be doing) 10% 22% 12% 2% 13% 4% 8% 15% 5% % 21% 10% 1% 12% -
H L
Lack of accejs.s to healthy fopd (e.g. local grocery 6 1 1 2 o 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 o
store(s) don't include healthier options)
4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 9% 2% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% -
5 0 3 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 3 0 1 0 0
Lack of support from my employer 3% - 12% 5% 2% - - 5% 2% 3% 7% 1% 5% - -
5 0 0 1 3 1 0 4 1 1 0 0 3 1 0
None of these affect me 3% - - 4% 7% 2% - 5% 2% 3% 1% - 11% 5% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/N * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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q3. Which, if any, of the following have been obstacles in the past to your ability to keep your resolutions?

Gender Income
Less than $100k- $125k or
Female $25k $25k-<$50k  $50k-<$75k $75k-<$100k <$125k more
Base: Haven't managed to keep all resolutions 84 10 9 12 17 20 16 37 47 12 29 16 14 9 4
Weighted 117* 21%* 18** 17+ 28** 19** 15%* 51* 66* 22%* 37 24%* 21%* il il
89 16 13 13 18 15 13 43 46 11 30 19 17 7 4
Lack of willpower / motivation / drive 76% 74% 76% 80% 63% 83% 90% 85% 69% 52% 82% 78% 83% 7% 100%
47 13 9 3 10 9 4 16 31 10 18 11 6 3 0
Lack of money 40% 60% 49% 20% 34% 46% 28% 32% 47% 45% 49% 46% 27% 30% -
47 17 7 7 7 3 6 18 29 13 10 13 7 1 4
Lack of time 40% 82% 42% 42% 23% 17% 37% 36% 43% 58% 27% 53% 35% 10% 85%
Your current physical condition or health (e.g. an injury,
chronic pain or something else that actually prevents
ﬁ(o)l),l from doing or accomplishing the things you'd like to 21 0 0 7 s 1 5 9 12 7 4 5 3 1 1
18% - - 41% 29% 7% 31% 18% 18% 32% 10% 20% 13% 14% 30%
20 3 9 4 1 1 2 10 10 5 8 3 2 1 1
Lack of support from family / friends 17% 13% 53% 21% 5% 8% 12% 20% 15% 23% 21% 13% 9% 14% 31%
Lack of comfort - I'm self-conscious or concerned about 19 6 2 3 8 0 0 7 13 6 2 7 5 0 0
trying something new 17% 28% 10% 20% 29% - - 13% 19% 25% 5% 30% 23% - -
: . -— 17 4 1 1 7 2 1 8 9 4 2 6 3 0 1
Lack of access to exercise equipment / facilities
15% 19% 8% 8% 26% 12% 6% 16% 14% 19% 7% 25% 16% - 30%
Lack of knowledge (e.g. you're not sure what you 12 3 2 2 3 1 1 7 6 3 4 3 2 0 0
should be doing) 11% 14% 10% 12% 12% 8% 6% 13% 8% 13% 11% 14% 10% - -
Lack of accejs.s to healthy fopd (e.g. local grocery 8 3 2 1 1 1 o 3 2 3 3 1 1 o o
store(s) don't include healthier options)
7% 12% 10% 8% 5% 5% - 7% 7% 12% 7% 5% 6% - -
4 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0
Lack of support from my employer 3% - 10% - - 12% - 5% 3% - 11% - - - -
4 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
None of these affect me 3% - - - 8% 7% - 1% 4% - 6% 3% 3% - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K/L/IM/N * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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